# :H \$40.00 44218

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
OPUS BANK		10/25/2017	commercial bank: CALIFORNIA	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAUREL, JENSEN AND VON, LLC		
Street Address:	4542 Inverness Avenue, Suite 210		
City:	Mesa		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85206		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4421883	HIREMYCARE.COM	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

**Email:** hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O5925-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed - Trademark release Opus - RMS#page1.tif source=Executed - Trademark release Opus - RMS#page2.tif source=Executed - Trademark release Opus - RMS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0652

900430065

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

October 25, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 2, 2016, executed by Laurel, Jensen and Von, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 4542 E. Inverness Avenue, Suite 210, Mesa, AZ 85206, in favor of Opus Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 131 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California 92832, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2016, at Reel 5870 Frame 0854, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 31236114v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

**OPUS BANK** 

("Bank")

Name: Sheila Emami

Title: Director

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Laurel, Jensen and Von, LLC	USA	HIREMYCARE.C OM	4421883	10/22/2013

## **Trade Names**

None.

## **Common Law Trademarks**

HIREMYCARE.ORG

## **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

None.

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

BN 31236114v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006214 FRAME: 0655